

UFTU

home - **EnLighten**FTTH Solutions

Fiber Termination Unit with NTU Interface

The UFTU is a universal fiber termination unit with an open NTU interface for finishing of incoming fiber optic cable in FTTH projects. The UFTU is the connection between the fiber network and the Network Termination Unit (NTU), the active device that provides access to the home network of the end user. The UFTU fits all manufacturers' NTU's using a universal open interface. This helps end users and reduces operational costs for network operators.

Features

- Has an open NTU-interface to which all NT equipment makers can participate
- Mounts on the most common fiber optic cables
- Based on SC connectivity (both PC and APC)
- Quickly and easy for end-users to install (by pre-mounted connectors) at any time
- Can connect to two NTUs (one per fiber)
- Features secure fiber optic cable protection
- · Includes protection of optical connectors
- NTU installed by the end user (slide and click system)
- · Cable entry possible at various places
- Blind cap available in orange (RAL 2008) and white (RAL9003)
- · Color white RAL9003
- Fits all fiber types G652 and G657x
- Qualified for transmission windows from 1310 up to 1650nm.
- · Indoor use



Dimensions 210 x 210 x 50 mm UFTU-XX XX-NN-1

For more technical options and order quantity information, please consult the products ordering guides or your local sales representative.

S1 SC PC pigtail

S2 SC APC pigtail

TE (logo) and TE Connectivity are trademarks of the TE Connectivity group of companies and its licensors.

S1 SC PC pigtail

S2 SC APC pigtail

The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics which are intended for illustration purposes only, is believed to be reliable. However, TE Connectivity makes no warranties as to its accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use. TE Connectivity's obligations shall only be as set forth in TE Connectivity's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product and in no case will TE Connectivity be liable for any incidental, indirect or consequential damages arising out of the sale, resale, use or misuse of the product. Users of TE Connectivity products should make their own evaluation to determine the suitability of each such product for the specific application.

Tyco Electronics Raychem bvba
Diestsesteenweg 692
3010 Kessel-Lo, Belgium
Tel 32-16 351 011 (USA)1-919-557-8900
Fax 32-16 351 697 (USA)1-919-557-8498
www.te.com
www.telecomnetworks.com
TC 1082/DS/2 12/11

